PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5138458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THUNDER ROSE ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED	08/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICHAEL J. PALMER	
Street Address:	7332 SOUTH ALTON WAY, STE. 13K	
City:	CENTENNIAL	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8302630
Patent Number:	9611939

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dwilson@hubbardjohnston.com
Correspondent Name: HUBBARD JOHNSTON, PLLC

Address Line 1: 4849 GREENVILLE AVE., STE. 1490

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TROSE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE M. WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/Denise M. Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=palmer-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046859 FRAME: 0065

505091699

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS. Thunder Rose Enterprises Incorporated, a corporation existing under the laws of Texas, with a principal address at P.O. Box 600, Big Sandy, Texas 75755 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns U.S. Patent Numbers 8,302,630 and 9,611,939 (the "Patents"); AND WHEREAS, Michael J. Palmer a resident of Taxas, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to Patents: NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of its rights, title and interest to the Patents, including all claims for infringement of the Patents and damages for past infringement. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives. Thunder Rose Enterprises Incorporated Signeda Rachel Palmer State of Texa County of IACALA St., 2018 before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Rachel Palmer, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public - State of Text My Commission expires ALEXANDRA THOMAS Notary Public State of Texas COMM. EXP. 1/4/2021 NO. 13095176-3 Accepted Michael A. Palmer Signed: Michael J. Palmer

Page I of I